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Inscape Academic Calendar 2026 v4  09/01/2026 

Subject to change                                                      Academic Calendar 2026 V4                                                                                                     Page 1 of 1

WEEK 26
PRESENTATION WEEK

HOLIDAYS
AUTUMN RECESS

Sat 04 Apr – Sun 12 Apr HOLIDAYS
SPRING RECESS

WEEK 16

WEEK 14

WEEK 15

PROJECT 81 WEEK 09

WEEK 11

*WEEK 10

WEEK 12

WEEK 13

S1b [10 weeks]

WEEK 08

Project 81

Sat 12 Sep – Sun 20 Sep

Starts Sat 21 Nov

WEEK 32

WEEK 31

HCert ET starts WEEK 30

WEEK 29

HOLIDAYS

SUMMER RECESS

48H Brief BDes02WEEK 28

WEEK 33

WEEK 34
 1st & 2nd Years

S2b [8 weeks]

*WEEK 27

HCert ET Present WEEK 35
Final Project and Exhibition Week

Sat 26 Dec Day of Goodwill

Mon 27 Apr Freedom Day Sun 09 Aug National Women’s Day Wed 16 Dec Day of Reconciliation

Sat 21 Mar Human Rights Fri  01 May Worker’s Day Mon 10 Aug National Women’s Day observed Fri 25 Dec Christmas Day

*Shorter Week due to Public Holiday

Experiential Training [ET]

Higher Certificate students must complete six weeks of Experiential Training during S2b i.e., Weeks 30-35. Students will return to campus in week 35 to present their Experiential Training.

BDesign & Diploma 03 students must complete six weeks of Experiential Training – three weeks during the Winter Holidays and three weeks at the start of S2a, i.e., weeks 18-20. Students will return to campus in 

week 21.

Advanced Diploma students must complete two weeks of Experiential Training during the Winter Holidays.

Public Holidays S1a S1b S2a S2b

Thurs 01 Jan New Year’s Day

Fri 3 Apr Good Friday

Mon 6 Apr Family Day

Tue 16 Jun Youth Day Thurs 24 Sep Heritage Day

WEEK 21

Software week - 1st and 2nd year students Presentation Week Final Project Week

*WEEK 17
PRESENTATION WEEK

WEEK 04 WEEK 23

WEEK 05 WEEK 24

WEEK 06 48H Brief BDes02[IG]WEEK 25

*WEEK 07
PRESENTATION WEEK

HOLIDAYS
AdvDip UXD, BDes & Dip ET

WINTER RECESS

Sat 20 Jun – Sun 12 Jul

Holidays Registration

WEEK 03 *WEEK 22

SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2

S1a [7 weeks] S2a [9 weeks]

2
nd

 & 3
rd

 YEAR STUDENTS

REGISTRATION
BDes & Dip ET WEEK 18

1
st
 YEAR STUDENTS

REGISTRATION and INDUCTION
BDes & Dip ET WEEK 19

WEEK 01 BDes & Dip ET WEEK 20

WEEK 02


